#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inovys Corporation		08/13/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verigy (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Ave 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78105540	INOVYS	
Registration Number:	2865150	FLOPPLOT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2874

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Annie Haselfeld Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Tracy Baker

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54925.0464

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Annie Haselfeld

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0233 JP \$65.00 /8105540

900140923

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 8749 Attention: Tracy Baker Denver, COLORADO 80201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	Annie Haselfeld
Signature:		/Annie Haselfeld/
Date:		08/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Ino source=Assignment-Ino		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0234

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of August , 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between In	this 13 day of
Hugust , 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between In	lovys Corporation,
a California Corporation ("Assignor") and Verigy (Singapore) Pte. Lt	
Corporation having an address at No. 1 Yishun Ave 7, Singapore, Sin	igapore, 768923
("Assignee").	

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1, all related common law rights, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. This Assignment of Trademarks may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Bv:

By:

ASSIGNOR:

INOVYS CORPORATION A California Corporation

Name: Larry DiBattista

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Verigy (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

A Singapore Corporation

Name: Kenneth M. Siegel

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0235

# SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Janana	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	FLOPPLOT	2,865,150	July 20, 2004
(AAAAAAA)	INOVYS	2,754,453	August 19, 2003

4588899\_1.DOC

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0236